

GR -2490/2018
NEW GR – 30/2019

Order Dated :21/07/2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 02 accused 01 accused is present by hazira and 01 accused is absent by time petition.

Considered and allowed.

Hazirah filed on behalf of the witness.

No witness turned up.

CSW-2 namely, Netai Das is received the summon to witness by hand.

Day adjourned.

Fix 10/03/2026 for evidence. Issue summon upon csw-2 and csw-3 at once.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah